4500000, Precast Prestressed Concrete Construction
Response to Comments from Industry Review
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Melissa Hollis
850-414-4182
melissa.hollis@dot.state.fl.us

Comment:

Per Sam's request, item group 450-2 was established. Please update the compensation
information to include the new items.

Response;

The change has been made.
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Anjani Girwarr
(863) 519-2825
Comment:

Why should this requirement be removed from section 450-1 on page 2 of 28?

Same on page 23 of 28:

Response;
This statement was removed to eliminate duplication.
450-13.1.1 Product Acceptance on the Project: Use only non-shrink grout that

are listed on the Qualified Products List.



Response:

This statement was removed to eliminate the certification requirement for QPL items.
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Paul Wabi
Orlando Construction
(407)-482-7822

Comment:

Section 450-1 and 450-16.3 have very similar statements, but the statement in section 450-1
seems to be going away as the statement has been strikethrough. “ Similar statements exit, but
same proposed for deletion in 450-1: 450-1 At the beginning of each project, provide a notarized
statement to the Engineer from a company designated representative certifying that the plant will
manufacture the products in accordance with the requirements set forth in the Contract
Documents and plant’s approved Quality Control Plan. 450-16.3 At the beginning of each
project, provide a notarized statement to the Engineer from a responsible company representative
certifying that the plant will manufacture the products in accordance with the requirements set
forth in the Contract Documents and plant’s Quality Control Plan.

Response:

The statement in 450-1 was removed to eliminate duplication within the Articles.
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Chris Papastratis
(954) 777-4193 work
chris.papastratis@dot.state.fl.us

Comment:

Pertaining to the 4™ paragraph under 450-1, we don’t agree with removing “Ensure that each
shipment of precast concrete products to the project site is accompanied with a signed or
stamped delivery ticket providing the description and the list of the products”. We inspect these
delivery tickets onsite for content and accuracy of the load. The delivery tickets also contains
additional information necessary for the verification of the product which is not obtained on the
required QCM stamp.

Response:



This same statement is in 450-16.3 and has not been deleted. The statement in 450-1 was deleted
to eliminate duplication.



